CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
31st Revised Page 1

Cancels 30th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 through 20-86 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1(N) contain all changes from the
original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

Original Page 7-184.1

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.1 Basic Service Description (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
January 31, 2014

(©)

(H)

EVPL Reconfiguration

An EVPL Reconfiguration charge will apply for each Ethernet
Virtual Connection (EVC) or Quality of Service (QoS)
established initially or when the customer requests the EVC or
QoS be reconfigured after the initial set up. The EVPL
Reconfiguration charge is in addition to all applicable charges
associated with the new configuration.

ICO NNI Arrangement (ICO Trunking Arrangement)

In some cases, the Telephone Company and another
Incumbent Local Exchange Carrier (ILEC, sometimes also
referred to as an Independent Company or ICO) may agree to
jointly provide an Ethernet service where such service will be
provided to locations in both the Telephone Company’s and the
other ILEC’s serving territories. In such cases, the Telephone
Company and the other ILEC may mutually agree to meet at a
location (i.e., customer designated point of interconnection within
the LATA or equivalent area) utilizing facilities suitable for
delivery of EVPL service.

The rates and charges for EVPL are applicable for the
Telephone Company provided portion of such service. The
Telephone Company is responsible for the ordering,
provisioning, billing and maintenance of EVPL up to the
customer designated point of interconnection within the LATA or
equivalent area.

Service Level Agreement (SLA) credits in 7.15.2 (E), preceding,
will apply for the portion of the service the Telephone Company
provides.

SLA reporting does not include traffic to or from any ICO NNI
Trunking Arrangement

The ICO NNI Arrangement provides a shared trunk connection
from the EVPL Switch to the customer designated point of
interconnection within the LATA or equivalent area that is then
connected to the ILEC (ICO) Ethernet switch, for purposes of
providing multiple Ethernet Virtual Connections (EVCs) for the
same or different customers over this shared facility. The ICO
Trunk Connection charge is applied to each EVC that is
transported on the ICO NNI Trunking Arrangement.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-184.2

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) (N)
7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)
7.15.1 Basic Service Description (Cont'd)
() 1CO NNI Additional Mileage
The Additional Mileage charge is based on the distance
measured from the EVPL switch to the customer designated point
of interconnection within the LATA or equivalent area for mileage
and is applicable to each ICO Trunking Arrangement EVC
transported across the shared facility. Rates and charges are
set forth in 7.15.3 (C).
Rates and charges for EVPL are set forth in 7.15.3 and 7.15.4 following. (N)
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-185
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-185

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.1 Basic Service Description (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
January 31, 2014

For each EVPL arrangement, the customer must decide the mix of applications
that will be supported on that EVPL, the QoS mix that the EVPL must support
and the bandwidth to be assigned for each QoS. The customer's bandwidth will
be limited to the fixed speed associated with each QoS level. Therefore, total
bandwidth available to support transmission of a specific QoS will depend upon
the size of the customer's EVPL and the specific QoS bandwidth the customer
selected for that EVPL.

A customer may select different QoS profiles for different EVPL connections that
share the same network LAN, or EVPL network arrangement. However,
technical limitations exist that limit the total number of different QoS profiles that
can be utilized in a single EVPL network arrangement.

J) Technical Specifications

The technical specifications for the protocols transmitted over EVPL
service are delineated in the following technical publications:

Protocol Publication

10 Mbps Ethernet ANSI / IEEE X3.802.3
100 Mbps Ethernet ANSI / IEEE X3.802.3u
1 Gbps Ethernet ANSI / IEEE X3.802.3z

IETF RFC 4090

ITU-TY.1731
Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 7-186

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 7-186
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.1 Basic Service Description (Cont'd)

(K) Service Components (M

The following diagrams depict generic views of the components of EVPL

service.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-188
Cancels Original Page 7-188

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
January 31, 2014

(©)

Term Discount Plan

An Ethernet Virtual Private Line Term Discount Plan (TDP) is available for
EVPL service and applies to UNI and NNI port connections, EVPL
channel mileage, EVC connections , QoS, ICO NNI Trunking Arrangement
and ICO NNI Additional Mileage. A TDP provides the customer
discounted rates for the rate elements listed.

The customer has the option of ordering EVPL under a term commitment
period of 3 years or 5 years. The customer must notify the Telephone
Company in writing the length of its selected term commitment period. In
order for a circuit to be eligible for TDP pricing, the customer must commit
a UNI and/or NNI port connection to a TDP. All committed ports must be
ordered for the same term commitment period (i.e., all 3 years or all 5
years) and remain in-service at the same bandwidth capacity throughout
the entire term commitment period. UNI or NNI port connections installed
after the establishment of the customer's TDP may be ordered on a
month-to-month basis or added as additional committed ports to a
customer's existing term commitment period as described in (1) following.

The monthly rates for EVPL service under a TDP are set forth in 7.15.3
following.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-197
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-197

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
January 31, 2014

(D)

7 Year Term Plans (Cont'd)

(2) Service Element Term Plan

An Ethernet Virtual Private Line Service Element Term Plan is available
for EVPL service and applies to UNI and NNI port connections, EVPL
channel mileage, EVC connections and QoS. This plan provides the
customer discounted rates for the rate elements listed below.

The customer orders the EVPL service element term plan under a term
commitment period of 7 years. In order for a circuit to be eligible for
service element term plan pricing, the customer must commit a UNI and/or
NNI port connection to the service element term plan. All EVPL circuits
ordered under the service element term plan will begin in month one.

The monthly rates for EVPL service under a service element term plan are
set forth in 7.15.3 following.

Although the customer commits the UNI and NNI port connections to the
service element term plan, the following rate elements will receive service
element term plan rates:

UNI Port Connection

NNI Port Connection

EVPL Channel Mileage

EVC Connection

QoS

ICO NNI Trunking Arrangement
ICO NNI Additional Mileage

The EVPL Channel Mileage and QoS rate elements will not apply to
secondary EVCs. The primary EVC and secondary EVC must terminate
at the same location and the secondary EVC going to the customer
designated premises shall be equal in bandwidth to that of the primary
EVC. The customer will designate which EVC is to be utilized at any time
as the primary EVC. Both EVCs cannot be used simultaneously as the
primary EVC.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-202.1
Cancels Original Page 7-202.1
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
January 31, 2014

(D)

7 Year Term Plans (Cont'd)

(3) Bandwidth Based Plan

The Bandwidth Based rate plan is an optional rate plan for customers who
want multiple EVCs and Gold Quality of Service with no volume
commitment. This plan offers a pricing advantage to order multiple EVCs.
The Bandwidth Based plan will allow the customer to share bandwidth
between multiple EVCs in multiple locations.

The Bandwidth Based rate plan is available for EVPL service and allows
the customer to purchase a minimum of one EVC or multiple EVC's based
on the customer’s requirement. The UNI Bandwidth Port includes the
specified bandwidth and Gold Quality of Service. The customer may also
purchase additional 5 Mbps bandwidth increments for OAM (Operations,
Administration and Maintenance) EVC’s and may purchase up to 5 each.
The Bandwidth Based rate plan provides the customer discounted rates
for the rate elements listed below.

The customer orders the EVPL Bandwidth Based Plan under a term
commitment period of 7 years. In order for a circuit to be eligible for
Bandwidth Based pricing, the customer must commit the UNI Bandwidth
Port and NNI Port to the plan. All EVPL circuits ordered under the
Bandwidth Based plan will begin in month one.

The monthly rates for EVPL service under the Bandwidth Based plan are
set forth in 7.15.4 following.

Although the customer commits the UNI Bandwidth Port and NNI Port to
the Bandwidth Based plan, the following rate elements will receive the
Bandwidth Based plan rates:

UNI Bandwidth Port (includes Gold QoS)
NNI Port

EVC Connection

OAM EVC

EVPL Channel Mileage

ICO NNI Trunking Arrangement

An example of the pricing is included in Section 7.15.2 (D) (1). The
customer will order the total UNI Bandwidth and the total EVC's to split the
bandwidth between.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-202.2
Cancels Original Page 7-202.2

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
January 31, 2014

(D)

7 Year Term Plans (Cont'd)

(4) High Volume Based Plan

The High Volume Based rate plan is available for EVPL service and
requires the customer to purchase a minimum of 1,896 locations of EVPL
service from the CenturyLink Operating Companies during the first
calendar year they participate in the plan. The High Volume Based rate
plan includes the UNI Bandwidth Port, NNI Port and Gold QoS Service.
EVC's are a separate rate and are offered on a 7 year term. The rates in
effect when a circuit is installed are the rates that apply for the entire 7
year term, rate changes that occur after the installation of a circuit do not
apply to existing circuits. The rates apply only to the customer locations
specified in this tariff. The High Volume Based rate plan provides the
customer discounted rates for the rate elements listed below.

The customer orders the EVPL High Volume Based Plan under a term
commitment period of 7 years. In order for a circuit to be eligible for High
Volume Based pricing, the customer must commit the UNI Bandwidth Port
and NNI Port to the plan. All EVPL circuits ordered under the High
Volume Based plan will begin in month one.

The monthly rates for EVPL service under the High Volume Based plan
are set forth in 7.15.4 following.

Although the customer commits the UNI Bandwidth Port and NNI Port to
the High Volume Based plan, the following rate elements will receive the
High Volume Based plan rates:

UNI Bandwidth Port (includes Gold QoS and Channel mileage)
NNI Port (no charge)

EVC Connection

OAM EVC

ICO NNI Trunking Arrangement

An example of the pricing is included in Section 7.15.2 (D) (1). The
customer will order the total UNI Bandwidth and the total EVC's to split the
bandwidth between.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 7-225
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 7-225

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(C) Channel Mileage

- Per Mile — Exceeding 30 Miles
- ICO NNI Additional Mileage (Per Mile) - Applicable to All Mileage (N)

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year
Alabama $40.00 $38.00 $35.00
Missouri $40.00 $38.00 $35.00

Monthly Rates

3 Year 5 Year 7 Year
Alabama $30.00 $30.00 $25.00
Missouri $30.00 $30.00 $25.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
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Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(1) 10 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $820.00 $680.00 $565.00 $485.00
Missouri $820.00 $680.00 $565.00 $485.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7 Year*
Alabama $415.00 $360.00
Missouri $415.00 $360.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
January 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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Original Page 7-291.1
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(2) 20 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $970.00 $805.00 $670.00 $580.00
Missouri $970.00 $805.00 $670.00 $580.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7 Year*
Alabama $495.00 $430.00
Missouri $495.00 $430.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
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Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge*

$690.00
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(3) 50 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $1,220.00 $1,015.00 $840.00 $725.00
Missouri $1,220.00 $1,015.00 $840.00 $725.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7 Year*
Alabama $625.00 $540.00
Missouri $625.00 $540.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(4) 100 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $1,625.00 $1,350.00 $1,120.00 $970.00
Missouri $1,625.00 $1,350.00 $1,120.00 $970.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7 Year*
Alabama $830.00 $720.00
Missouri $830.00 $720.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
January 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-291.4

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge*

$920.00
$920.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 15, 2014

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(5) 200 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $2,760.00 $2,300.00 $1,910.00 $1,660.00
Missouri $2,760.00 $2,300.00 $1,910.00 $1,660.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7 Year*
Alabama $1,415.00 $1,220.00
Missouri $1,415.00 $1,220.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(6) 300 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $3,925.00 $3,270.00 $2,715.00 $2,360.00
Missouri $3,925.00 $3,270.00 $2,715.00 $2,360.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7 Year*
Alabama $2,010.00 $1,730.00
Missouri $2,010.00 $1,730.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-291.6

Nonrecurring
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(7) 400 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $5,970.00 $4,970.00 $4,135.00 $3,595.00
Missouri $5,970.00 $4,970.00 $4,135.00 $3,595.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7/ Year*
Alabama $3,060.00 $2,640.00
Missouri $3,060.00 $2,640.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
January 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-291.7

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge*

$1,380.00
$1,380.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 15, 2014

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(8) 500 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $6,685.00 $5,570.00 $4,635.00 $4,025.00
Missouri $6,685.00 $5,570.00 $4,635.00 $4,025.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7 Year*
Alabama $3,430.00 $2,950.00
Missouri $3,430.00 $2,950.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
January 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-291.8

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge*

$1,380.00
$1,380.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 15, 2014

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(9) 600 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $8,005.00 $6,670.00 $5,555.00 $4,830.00
Missouri $8,005.00 $6,670.00 $5,555.00 $4,830.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7 Year*
Alabama $4,110.00 $3,540.00
Missouri $4,110.00 $3,540.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
January 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-291.9

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge*

$1,380.00
$1,380.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 15, 2014

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(10) 700 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $8,065.00 $6,720.00 $5,750.00 $5,085.00
Missouri $8,065.00 $6,720.00 $5,750.00 $5,085.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7 Year*
Alabama $4,370.00 $3,760.00
Missouri $4,370.00 $3,760.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
January 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-291.10

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge*

$1,380.00
$1,380.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 15, 2014

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(11) 800 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $8,280.00 $6,900.00 $5,915.00 $5,225.00
Missouri $8,280.00 $6,900.00 $5,915.00 $5,225.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7/ Year*
Alabama $4,485.00 $3,860.00
Missouri $4,485.00 $3,860.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
January 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-291.11

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge*

$1,380.00
$1,380.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 15, 2014

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(12) 900 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $8,510.00 $7,085.00 $6,065.00 $5,360.00
Missouri $8,510.00 $7,085.00 $6,065.00 $5,360.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7 Year*
Alabama $4,600.00 $3,960.00
Missouri $4,600.00 $3,960.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
January 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-291.12

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge*

$1,380.00
$1,380.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 15, 2014

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(G) ICO NNI Trunk Connection (per EVC) (Cont'd)

(13) 1000 Mbps

- Per Connection

Monthly Rates

Monthly 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
Alabama $9,110.00 $7,590.00 $6,325.00 $5,555.00
Missouri $9,110.00 $7,590.00 $6,325.00 $5,555.00

Monthly Rates

5 Year 7 Year*
Alabama $4,715.00 $4,060.00
Missouri $4,715.00 $4,060.00
* Nonrecurring installation charges do not apply to the 7 year term.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
January 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-291.13

Nonrecurring
Installation

Charge*

$1,380.00
$1,380.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 15, 2014

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.4 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) (1) ICO NNI Trunk Connection ) Per Connection

Bandwidth Based Plan

Monthly Rates

1000 Mbps 10000 Mbps
(1 Gbps) (10 Gbps)

Alabama $960.00 $2,880.00
Missouri $960.00 $2,880.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
January 31, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

Original Page 7-297.1

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 15, 2014

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 7-303
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.4 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(J) High Volume ICO NNI Trunk Connection (Per Connection)

Monthly Rates

1000 Mbps 10000 Mbps
(1 Gbps) (10 Gbps)
Alabama $960.00 $2,880.00
Missouri $960.00 $2,880.00
Issued Under Transmittal No. 52
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:

January 31, 2014

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

February 15, 2014

(N)

(N)



